
2024 Duke University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-20   Conf: 16-14   Home: 22-10   Away: 11-8   Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (479), Opp (451)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (9), Bravo (4), Stone (2), Gracia (1), Miller (1), Obee (1), Opp
(4)   Picked Off: Morris (3), Clark (1), Gracia (1), Johnson (1), Krewson (1), Miller (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Stone (5), Winslow (4), Yu (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Johnson 2, Proksch 2, Boisvert 1, Healy 1, Totals ,
Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-104), Stone (26-33), Winslow (16-19), Healy (7-7), Higgins (6-6), Noone (6-6), Johnson (4-6), Oschell III (4-
6), Emus (3-3), Nard (3-5), Hart (2-2), Proksch (2-2), Tallon (2-4), Boisvert (1-1), Romano (1-1), Santucci (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Miller, Ben .360 55-55 228 56 82 18 1 15 49 147 .645 17 15 47 2 .438 0 0 2-2 32 80 6 .949
22 Morris, Zac .343 60-60 245 69 84 12 2 18 59 154 .629 39 6 59 2 .439 4 2 13-17 78 135 2 .991
25 Krewson, Chase .331 46-35 130 35 43 3 0 5 22 61 .469 19 1 32 3 .417 1 0 2-3 30 8 0 1.000
23 Bravo, Logan .315 60-60 219 59 69 16 1 17 59 138 .630 43 6 62 2 .432 5 0 9-12 435 19 6 .987
5 Stone, Alex .312 60-60 247 45 77 19 0 13 59 135 .547 11 12 48 9 .365 4 0 0-0 417 32 3 .993
13 Obee, Devin .309 60-60 217 57 67 11 2 16 50 130 .599 29 7 60 2 .399 5 0 6-10 114 0 1 .991
29 Gracia, AJ .305 60-60 220 56 67 14 0 14 58 123 .559 48 7 55 3 .440 2 1 5-6 116 2 1 .992
7 Clark, Wallace .285 60-60 186 44 53 11 2 5 42 83 .446 37 24 48 2 .451 6 5 5-7 78 132 10 .955
45 Evans, Jimmy .412 17-1 17 5 7 0 0 1 4 10 .588 1 0 2 0 .421 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Murray, Noah .400 8-0 5 3 2 1 0 0 3 3 .600 3 0 1 0 .625 0 0 0-0 6 5 1 .917
24 Knight, Chad .316 18-0 19 2 6 1 0 0 6 7 .368 3 0 3 0 .409 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
3 Yu, Andrew .311 30-7 45 11 14 2 0 3 15 25 .556 1 2 10 0 .340 2 0 0-1 18 1 0 1.000
33 DiGiacomo, Roman .286 7-0 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
50 Rodgers, Harrison .259 25-6 27 9 7 1 2 0 5 12 .444 4 1 9 1 .375 0 1 0-0 4 13 2 .895
15 Johnson, Kyle .253 39-34 75 16 19 6 1 3 11 36 .480 17 1 33 0 .398 0 1 2-2 16 12 0 1.000
6 Winslow, Macon .250 43-40 132 18 33 6 0 4 17 51 .386 14 5 39 3 .340 2 0 0-0 177 14 1 .995
51 Weaver, Ben .250 9-0 12 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 1 0 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
18 Harris, Sam .250 7-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
40 Albright, Tyler .222 41-11 54 11 12 2 0 1 6 17 .315 5 0 20 1 .288 0 2 1-1 27 0 0 1.000
32 Yelton, Sam .000 12-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .310 60-60 2091 501 648 123 11 115 467 1138 .544 295 87 537 30 .411 32 12 45-61 1573 498 42 .980
Opponents .220 60-60 1934 292 425 89 7 60 276 708 .366 278 67 612 15 .336 16 26 42-52 1524 432 55 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
49 Raidt, James 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
47 Beilenson, Charlie 2.01 7-3 34 0 0 0-1 12 62.2 41 19 14 18 92 7 1 6 .181 5 3 0 3 2
35 Boisvert, David 2.16 2-1 18 4 0 0-1 0 25.0 13 7 6 10 26 1 0 1 .151 1 4 0 0 1
4 Nard, Gabriel 2.60 3-2 30 1 0 0-1 0 45.0 42 16 13 20 34 3 0 1 .253 2 1 1 1 7
12 Santucci, Jonathan 3.41 6-1 13 13 0 0-2 0 58.0 40 27 22 36 90 6 0 4 .188 8 4 0 1 3
2 Healy, Andrew 3.76 3-1 12 12 0 0-0 0 40.2 32 18 17 17 42 13 1 5 .213 5 3 0 0 0
1 Romano, Jimmy 3.91 1-1 29 0 0 0-1 0 25.1 22 12 11 10 34 5 1 1 .242 4 8 0 3 0
15 Johnson, Kyle 4.38 4-1 15 10 0 0-0 0 49.1 44 25 24 19 53 8 1 9 .237 1 3 0 1 1
20 Conte, Nick 4.50 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 3 3 4 8 0 0 1 .227 0 1 0 0 0
8 Allen, Josh 4.91 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 4 5 4 10 6 1 1 1 .167 0 2 0 0 1
19 Noone, Tim 5.11 4-3 23 8 0 0-1 0 44.0 41 27 25 13 43 15 1 6 .250 1 8 1 2 3
17 Tallon, James 5.29 2-0 24 1 0 0-0 0 32.1 27 20 19 18 37 5 0 5 .227 2 1 1 2 0
27 Higgins, Ryan 5.96 2-2 22 7 0 0-2 0 48.1 36 33 32 27 54 10 0 6 .207 3 3 0 1 0
9 Proksch, Owen 6.10 3-0 22 0 0 0-1 0 20.2 21 15 14 16 19 4 0 4 .259 4 5 0 0 1
31 Oschell III, Fran 6.94 0-3 22 1 0 0-1 0 23.1 16 20 18 28 22 5 1 0 .198 4 8 0 0 4
11 Hart, Edward 8.38 1-0 14 0 0 0-1 0 9.2 11 11 9 5 9 3 0 2 .275 0 1 1 1 0
16 Emus, Jackson 8.66 0-1 15 1 0 0-0 0 17.2 17 18 17 12 31 3 0 5 .239 2 7 0 0 0
10 Weaver, Aidan 17.18 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 16 14 13 11 0 0 3 .371 5 4 0 1 3
Totals 4.50 40-20 321 60 0 3 12 524.1 425 292 262 278 612 89 7 60 .220 47 67 4 16 26
Opponents 8.11 20-40 292 60 0 0 12 508.0 648 501 458 295 537 123 11 115 .310 64 87 4 32 12



2024 Duke University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Krewson, Chase 38 30 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Johnson, Kyle 28 16 12 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
40 Albright, Tyler 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Yu, Andrew 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
4 Nard, Gabriel 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Knight, Chad 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Oschell III, Fran 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
9 Proksch, Owen 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Santucci, Jonathan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Harris, Sam 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Boisvert, David 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Hart, Edward 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Yelton, Sam 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 DiGiacomo, Roman 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Romano, Jimmy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Winslow, Macon 192 177 14 1 .995 1 16 3 .842 4 0
5 Stone, Alex 452 417 32 3 .993 1 26 7 .788 5 1
29 Gracia, AJ 119 116 2 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Morris, Zac 215 78 135 2 .991 15 0 0 — 0 0
13 Obee, Devin 115 114 0 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bravo, Logan 460 435 19 6 .987 19 0 0 — 0 0
7 Clark, Wallace 220 78 132 10 .955 13 0 0 — 0 0
34 Miller, Ben 118 32 80 6 .949 2 0 0 — 0 0
36 Murray, Noah 12 6 5 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Rodgers, Harrison 19 4 13 2 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
47 Beilenson, Charlie 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Healy, Andrew 5 1 3 1 .800 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
19 Noone, Tim 4 1 2 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
17 Tallon, James 6 0 4 2 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
10 Weaver, Aidan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Weaver, Ben 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Conte, Nick 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Higgins, Ryan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
16 Emus, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Evans, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Raidt, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Allen, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2113 1573 498 42 .980 55 84 20 .808 10 1
Opponents 2011 1524 432 55 .973 100 90 32 .738 12 0


